Airbus Helicopters 58 20 150 128 241 217 413 397

Airbus Defence & Space 85 84 223 216 370 356 409 659

HQ/Elim & Others 30 22 109 39 199 35 547 (25)

Airbus Group 719 589 1,839 1,478 2,583 2,131 4,040 2,624

* Pre-goodwill impairment and exceptionals
2013 figures restated for IFRS 11 JV Accounting

QUARTERLY EBIT* BEFORE ONE-OFF BREAKDOWN (CUMULATIVE)
37

in € m
Q1 H1 9m FY

2014
2013

pro forma &
restated

2014
2013

pro forma &
restated

2014
2013

pro forma &
restated

2014
2013

pro forma &
restated

Airbus 527 608 1,287 1,231 1,780 1,712 2,529 2,214

Airbus Helicopters 58 20 150 128 241 217 413 397

Airbus Defence & Space 85 84 223 216 370 356 920 911

HQ/Elim & Others 30 22 109 39 199 35 204 15

Airbus Group 700 734 1,769 1,614 2,590 2,320 4,066 3,537

* Pre-goodwill impairment and exceptionals
2013 figures restated for IFRS 11 JV Accounting

AIRBUS GROUP FY 2013 RESTATEMENTS
38

Order Intake FY 2013

EADS Divisions Movements restructuring Airbus Group Divisions
restated

Movements
JV

accounting

Airbus Group Divisions
restated & proforma

Total old
divisions

in € m

Airbus
Military

Airbus
Defence &

Space  Elim
Airbus Elim Total new segments

in € m Total in € m

Airbus Division 202,260 (2,592) 199 199,867 Airbus (606) 199,261 Airbus
Eurocopter 5,775 5,775 Airbus Helicopters 5,775 Airbus Helicopters
Astrium 6,169

2,592 (281) 13,454

Airbus

(1,646) 11,808

Airbus

Defence & Space Defence & Space

Cassidian 4,974
HQ/Elim & Others (497) 281 (199) (415) HQ/Elim & Others (11) (426) HQ/Elim & Others

Total 218,681 218,681 Total (2,263) 216,418 Total

Order Book FY 2013

EADS Divisions Movements restructuring Airbus Group Divisions
restated

Movements
JV

accounting

Airbus Group Divisions
restated & proforma

Total old
divisions

in € m

Airbus
Military

Airbus
Defence &

Space  Elim
Airbus Elim Total new segments

in € m Total in € m

Airbus Division 647,410 (20,814) 517 627,113 Airbus (1,518) 625,595 Airbus
Eurocopter 12,420 12,420 Airbus Helicopters 12,420 Airbus Helicopters
Astrium 13,077

20,814 (342) 47,845

Airbus

(4,637) 43,208

Airbus

Defence & Space Defence & Space

Cassidian 14,296
HQ/Elim & Others (469) 342 (517) (644) HQ/Elim & Others (19) (663) HQ/Elim & Others

Total 686,734 686,734 Total (6,174) 680,560 Total

AIRBUS GROUP FY 2013 RESTATEMENTS
39

Revenues FY 2013

EADS Divisions Movements restructuring Airbus Group Divisions
restated

Movements
JV

accounting

Airbus Group Divisions
restated & proforma

Total old
divisions

in € m

Airbus
Military

Airbus
Defence &

Space  Elim
Airbus Elim Total new segments

in € m Total in € m

Airbus Division 42,012 (2,893) 770 39,889 Airbus (395) 39,494 Airbus
Eurocopter 6,297 6,297 Airbus Helicopters 6,297 Airbus Helicopters
Astrium 5,784

2,893 (231) 14,422

Airbus

(1,301) 13,121

Airbus

Defence & Space Defence & Space

Cassidian 5,976
HQ/Elim & Others (813) 231 (770) (1,352) HQ/Elim & Others 7 (1,345) HQ/Elim & Others

Total 59,256 59,256 Total (1,689) 57,567 Total

EBIT* Reported FY 2013

EADS Divisions Movements restructuring Airbus Group Divisions
restated

Movements
JV

accounting

Airbus Group Divisions
restated & proforma

Total old
divisions

in € m

Airbus
Military

Airbus
Defence &

Space  Elim
Airbus Elim Total new segments

in € m Total in € m

Airbus Division 1,710 (166) 51 1,595 Airbus (2) 1,593 Airbus
Eurocopter 397 397 Airbus Helicopters 397 Airbus Helicopters
Astrium 347

166 (255) 690

Airbus

(31) 659

Airbus

Defence & Space Defence & Space

Cassidian 432
HQ/Elim & Others (225) 255 (51) (21) HQ/Elim & Others (4) (25) HQ/Elim & Others

Total 2,661 2,661 Total (37) 2,624 Total

* Pre-goodwill impairment and exceptionals